DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY
DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION
Imphal, the 14th November, 2023

No.01/Admission (PG)/2022/Geog/DMU: The following is the list of candidates with their marks and rank provisionally selected for admission into M.A.

Geography, 1st Semester academic session 2023-24 of the Department of Geography, Dhanamanjuri University Manipur.

1. List of U.R. candidates provisionally selected for admission:

SL.NO. RANKIN ROLLNO |NAME OF CANDIDATE GEN- = CATE- DAP/SPORTS HONOURS/ = TEST | WEIGH- WEIGHTAGEOF TOTAL = AGGRE- AGGRE- UNIVER- = CONTACT NO
ORDER DER  GORY = (NATIONAL) = GENERAL = MARK TAGEOF = NCC/NSS/ = MARK GATEP.C. GATEMARK  SITY
OF MERIT JEX- HONS IN | SBP (+2 MARKS) INBA  OF DEGREE
SERVICEMEN B.A.(+3MA EXAM
RKS)
1 1 GEO-098 MAYANGLAMBAM KAMESH M sC HONS 56 3 59 81.2 MU 8414832148
SINGH
2 2 GEO-084  RABI LAISHRAM M OBC HONS 56 3 59 71.7 717/1000 MU 9362428641
3 3 GEO-073 | CHONGTHAM RAJKUMAR M 0BC HONS 50 3 2 (NSS) 55 75.2 752/1000 MU 7640946160
SINGH
4 4 GEO-008  NINGOMBAM SONIYA DEVI F UR HONS 52 3 55 67.6 676/1000 DMU 8416038299
5 5 GEO-057  BIDITA OINAM F OBC HONS 48 3 51 73.8 DMU 9366548627
6 6 GEO-033 | ALBEDITA SAGOLSEM F OBC HONS 48 3 51 71.4 DMU 9366545210
7 7 GEO-024 | IROM MOUSHMI DEVI F UR HONS 48 3 51 69.9 699/1000 DMU 8837471995
8 8 GEO-027 | NINGTHOUJAM PRIYARANI F UR PASS 50 50 59.4 1426/2400 DMU 6009571519
CHANU
9 9 GEO-082 | KONGRAILATPAM SUPRIYA F 0BC HONS 46 3 49 88.1 881/1000 MU 9863770655
SHARMA

10 10 GEO-097 | SALAM JONYSON SINGH M sC HONS 46 3 49 84.6 846/1000 MU 8257030515



11 11 GEO-072 KALPANA YUREMBAM F OBC HONS 46 3 49 84.4 844/1000 MU 7005585486

12 12 GEO-032 RAJKUMAR BIDYANANDA M OBC HONS 46 3 49 75.7 757/1000 MU 9863151620
SINGH
13 13 GEO-080 YAMBEM TANU CHANU F OBC HONS 46 3 49 69.4 694/1000 DMU 8974862796
14 14 GEO-056 |WASHILA MAIBAM F OBC HONS 42 3 45 68.8 DMU 8730912215
15 15 GEO-042 |\WAIKHOM TONNER MEITEI M OBC HONS 40 3 43 77.1 771/1000 MU 9366022382
16 16 GEO-001 |ASEM MELLANIA CHANU F UR HONS 40 3 43 75.7 757/1000 MU 6009695964
17 17 GEO-062 [YUMNAM KENIYA DEVI F OBC HONS 40 3 43 65.9 659/1000 DMU 9366288207
18 18 GEO-023 | MEISNAM THOITHOI SINGH M UR HONS 40 3 43 56.2 562/1000 MU 9366425091
19 19 GEO-037 'MONGSADAM PREMABATI F OBC HONS 38 3 41 80.8 808/1000 MU 6009359889
20 20 GEO-058 'WANGKHEM SUPRIYA DEVI F OBC HONS 36 3 39 78.5 785/1000 MU 9863829710

2. List of O.B.C. candidates provisionally selected for admission:

SL. RANK ROLLNO ' NAME OF CANDIDATE GEN CATE DAP/SPORTS = HONOURS/ TEST WEIGH- WEIGHTAGE TOTAL AGGRE- AGGRE- UNIVER- | CONTACT NO
NO. IN DER GORY (NATIONAL)/ GENERAL MARK TAGE OF = OF NCC/NSS/ MARK GATE GATE SITY
ORDER EX- HONS IN SBP (+2 P.C. MARK OF
OF SERVICEMEN B.A.(+3M MARKS) IN BA DEGREE
MERIT ARKS) EXAM
1 1 GEO-086 | SENJAM KADAMBA MEITEI M OBC HONS 36 3 39 66.8 668/1000 MU 8014624996
2 2 GEO-050 | NINGOMBAM REBIKA F OBC GEN 38 3 38 66.3 DMU 6009354016
CHANU
3 3 GEO-068 | SINGAMAYUM TAJMILA F OBC HONS 34 3 37 75.6 756/1000 MU 9863446674

SEIKH



5 5
6 6
7 7

GEO-052

GEO-039

GEO-038

GEO-085

BABITA POTSHANGBAM

WAKAMBAM AMAR SINGH

HAOBAM DHANABIR MEETEI

SHAGOLSEM SONIA CHANU

OBC

OBC

0OBC

0OBC

3. List of S.T. candidates provisionally selected for admission:

SL. RANK
NO. IN
ORDER
OF
MERIT
1 1
2 2

ROLL NO

GEO-096

GEO-095

NAME OF CANDIDATE

PARHAI MONGAM MARING

WUNGNAOSHANG
NINGSHEN

CATE
GORY

ST

ST

4. List of S.C. candidates provisionally selected for admission:

SL. RANK
NO.
1 1

ROLL NO

GEO-100

NAME OF CANDIDATE

MOIRANGTHEM JENITA DEVI

CATE
GORY

SC

DAP/SPORTS
(NATIONAL)/
EX-
SERVICEMEN

DAP/SPORTS
(NATIONAL)/
EX-
SERVICEMEN

DAP

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONOURS/
GENERAL

HONS

HONS

HONOURS/
GENERAL

HONS

34

34

34

34

TEST
MARK

28

24

TEST
MARK

30

WEIGH-
TAGE OF
HONS IN
B.A.(+3M
ARKS)
3

WEIGH-
TAGE OF
HONS IN
B.A.(+3M
ARKS)
3

37

37

37

37

WEIGHTAGE = TOTAL

OF NCC/NSS/ = MARK
SBP (+2
MARKS)

31

27

WEIGHTAGE = TOTAL

OF NCC/NSS/ = MARK
SBP (+2
MARKS)

33

70.9

69.8

68.4

58.2

AGGRE-
GATE
P.C.
IN BA

72.3

64.2

AGGRE-
GATE
P.C.
IN BA

63.4

709/1000

698/1000

684/1000

582/1000

AGGRE-
GATE
MARK OF
DEGREE
EXAM
723/1000

642/1000

AGGRE-
GATE
MARK OF
DEGREE
EXAM

MU

MU

MU

MU

UNIVER-
SITY

MU

MU

UNIVER-
SITY

MU

6009486571

7629033769

8787893637

8413055453

CONTACT NO

8837089643

9366229008

CONTACT NO

8730857133



5. List of Candidates provisionally selected against the DERESERVED/VACANCIES for admission:

SL.
NO.

10

RANK
IN
ORDER
OF
MERIT
1

10

ROLLNO

GEO-025

GEO-004

GEO-021

GEO-075

GEO-005

GEO-065

GEO-061

GEO-071

GEO-099

GEO-009

NAME OF CANDIDATE

KHAIDEM BHANUPIYARI
CHANU

POTSHANGBAM CHERINA
DEVI

ELANGBAM ROSHAN SINGH

PHURAILATPAM

SHIDDHARTH SHARMA

THINGBAIJAM ROBENSON

MEETEI

TAIBANGANBA SANOUJAM

DAYARANI HUIREM

SINGAMAYUM FERODA

RAKESH HAOBIJAM

WAHENGBAM DOLLY CHANU

6. List of WAITLIST candidates:

SL.
NO.

RANK
IN
ORDER
OF
MERIT
1

ROLL NO

GEO-066

NAME OF CANDIDATE

SHANJRABAM ROMITA
CHANU

GEN
DER

GEN
DER

CATE | DAP/SPORTS
GORY = (NATIONAL)/
EX-
SERVICEMEN
UR
UR
UR
0BC
UR
0BC
0BC
0BC
sC
UR
CATE | DAP/SPORTS
GORY = (NATIONAL)/
EX-
SERVICEMEN
0BC

HONOURS/
GENERAL

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONOURS/
GENERAL

HONS

TEST
MARK

36

34

34

30

32

32

32

32

32

30

TEST
MARK

30

WEIGH-
TAGE OF
HONS IN
B.A.(+3M
ARKS)
3

WEIGH-
TAGE OF
HONS IN
B.A.(+3M
ARKS)
3

WEIGHTAGE = TOTAL
OF NCC/NSS/ = MARK
SBP (+2
MARKS)
39
37
37
2 (NSS) 35
35
35
35
35
35
33
WEIGHTAGE = TOTAL
OF NCC/NSS/ = MARK
SBP (+2
MARKS)
33

AGGRE-
GATE
P.C.
IN BA

73

78.5

78.5

78.2

73.3

72.4

62.1

77.2

AGGRE-
GATE
P.C.
IN BA

67.5

AGGRE- UNIVER-
GATE SITY
MARK OF
DEGREE
EXAM
730/1000 MU
785/1000 MU
711/1000 MU
785/1000 MU
1564/2000 MU
733/1000 MU
724/1000 MU
713/1000 MU
DMU
772/1000 MU
AGGRE- UNIVER-
GATE SITY
MARK OF
DEGREE
EXAM
675/1000 DMU

CONTACT NO

9366721797

7628894184

6009334120

7085507945

6909609010

9366329016

8794622681

8837449879

9612729948

6009873967

CONTACT NO

8794680654



10

GEO-035

GEO-007

GEO-077

GEO-054

GEO-040

GEO-053

GEO-090

GEO-011

GEO-019

LEITANTHEM SHILHEIBI
CHANU

RAJKUMARI ISHIKA DEVI

PHUNDREIMAYUM SARAJ
KHAN

LAISHRAM DINITA DEVI

KHULAKPHAM NARGIS

THONGAM PRIYANKA
CHANU

ANJALI INFARD

TAKHELCHANGBAM RAMESH
SHARMA

NONGMAITHEM DEEMA
DEVI

OBC

UR

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

OBC

UR

UR

HONS

HONS

HONS

PASS

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONS

HONS

30

30

30

32

28

28

28

28

28

33

33

33

32

31

31

31

31

31

63

53.8

60.2

68.1

65.7

64.4

60.4

58.4

616/1000

538/1000

681/1000

657/1000

604/1000

584/1000

DMU

DMU

MU

DMU

DMU

MU

DMU

MU

MU

8416005464

9366805747

8787629782

9362836914

8414070633

9862707145

7628891756

7641026886

8798327205

Note: The provisionally selected candidates should report to the concerned department on 20th and 21st of November, 2023; from 11am to 3pm for admission counseling and should collect
Admission Form and Admission Slip from the department duly verified and signed by the Admission Committee. Further, it is also informed that they should produce original documents- viz;
Certificates, Mark sheets, ST/SC certificate, latest certificates of OBC, age proof certificate, low-income certificate [if applicable]; on the spot of counseling. The Structure of admission fees and
payment mode has been notified in the DMU website www.dmu.ac.in and it is to be remitted through online mode [RTGS/NEFT/ etc.] only.

o

N. Nando Singh
Associate Professor, GPWC, DMU

Copy to:

O N VA WNRE

Co-Convenor; Admission Committee

P.S. to Vice Chancellor, DMU, Manipur

Registrar, DMU

Finance Officer, DMU

All Principals/Dean School of Sciences, Social Sciences and Humanities, DMU

Controller of Examinations, DMU
All HODs of constituent colleges, DMU

The Webmaster, DMU- for kind information to upload in the University website.

Guard file.

0.

Dr. Yambem Imo Singh
Associate professor, DMC-Arts, DMU
Co-Convenor; Admission Committee

-

Dr. Y. Kaoba Singh
Associate Professor & HOD Geography, DMU

Convenor; Admission Committee


http://www.dmu.ac.in/




